THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: TYLER YOUNTS
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

15-747635
9:00 a.m.

13-744580

10:30 a.m.

15-735883

10:30 a.m.

Y13966
1:30 p.m.

15-026714
1:30 p.m.

14-017685
3:00 p.m.

JOHN VARHOLA

V.
RETAIL CONSTRUCTION INC.
TECHNOLOGY INS CO

MARK WINCHESTER

V.
VIRGINIA TRANSPORTATION CORP
QBE SPECIALTY INS

ANGELA DALTON

V.
GUILFORD COUNTY SCHOOLS
SEDGEWICK

LAURA CARTER
V.

NC BAPTIST HOSPITAL
NC BAPTIST HOSPITAL

DEBBIE FERRIS
V.
GANE HOME CARE, INC.
ACCIDENT FUND INS CO OF AMERICA

RAYMOND GRUBB

V.
FAYETTEVILLE-CITY OF-WC-TPA
NCIRMA

THURSDAY, MARCH 17, 2016
GOVERNMENT CENTER BUILDING
MULTIPURPOSE ROOM-ROOM B

201 N CHESTNUT STREET
WINSTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

PLF: ANDREW TURMAN, LEE LAW OFFICES
SPARTANBURG, SC

DFT: SCOTT DUNNAGAN, CRANFILL SUMNER
& HARTZOG
RALEIGH, NC

PLF: DANIEL PRUITT, ATTORNEY AT LAW
GREENVILLE, SC

DFT: ROSETTA DAVIDSON, GOODMAN,
MCGUFFEY, LINDSEY & JOHNSON
CHARLOTTE, NC

PLF: CASEY FRANCIS, DEUTERMAN LAW
GREENSBORO, NC
DFT: NO COUSEL OF RECORD

PLF: TIMOTHY WELBORN, LAW OFFICES OF
TIMOTHY WELBORN, WINSTON SALEM
NC

DFT: BARBARA RUARK, CONSTANGY BROOKS
& SMITH
WINSTON-SALEM, NC

PLF: JAMES BRIDWELL, HARDISON &
COCHRAN, RALEIGH, NC

DFT: CAROLYN MARCUS, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE
RALEIGH, NC

PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DFT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: TYLER YOUNTS THURSDAY, MARCH 17, 2016
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER GOVERNMENT CENTER BUILDING
MULTIPURPOSE ROOM-ROOM B
201 N CHESTNUT STREET
WINSTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27101
FILE NUMBER

W68171 CINITH HOWINGTON PLF: SCOTT GALIGER, SCOTT GALIGER LAW
3:00 p.m. V. GREENSBORO, NC
GUILFORD COUNTY SCHOOLS DFT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

CORVEL CORPORATION

15-743299 AMIM AMIM PLF: NORMAN SMITH, SMITH JAMES
ROWLETT
3:30 p.m. V. & COHEN, GREENSBORO, NC
NC STONE INC. DFT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

STARNET INS CO



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: TYLER YOUNTS
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

14-046608
9:00 a.m.

15-740572
9:00 a.m.

15-719503
10:30 a.m.

X71269
10:30 a.m.

14-048654
1:30 p.m.

14-053172
1:30 p.m.

ANTONIO DONNELL
V.
MID-ATLANTIC PIZZA RESTAURANTS

AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA

ELIZABETH BALDWIN
V.
REPUBLIC AIRWAYS HOLDINGS INC.

GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES INC.

LAKREISHA STAPLES
V.

YOUTH VILLAGES INC.

PMA GROUP

ROBERT PATE

V.
HAYWARD POOL PRODUCTS
CHUBB SERVICES

DARIE WYATT

V.
DEBBIE’S STAFFING SERVICES
KEY RISK

JEFFREY KERKEN
V.
HARRIS TEETER
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES

FRIDAY, MARCH 18, 2016

GOVERNMENT CENTER BUILDING
MULTIPURPOSE ROOM-ROOM B

201 N CHESTNUT STREET
WINSTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

JARVIS HARRIS, R STEVE BOWDEN &
ASSOCIATES, GREENSBORO, NC

C.D. TAYLOR PACE, CRANFILL SUMNER
&

HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC

JOHN IORIO, JOHN S. IORIO ATTY
GREENSBORO, NC

JEFFREY KADIS, HEDRICK, GARDNER,
KINCHELOE, CHARLOTTE, NC

ZACH MARQUAND, DEUTERMAN LAW
GREENSBORO, NC

NEIL ANDREWS, HEDRICK, GARDNER,
KINCHELOE, CHARLOTTE, NC

JEFFREY LEWIS, DEUTERMAN LAW
GREENSBORO, NC

THOMAS PAGE, HEDRICK, GARDNER,
KINCHELOE, CHARLOTTE, NC

DOUGLAS HARRIS, ATTY AT LAW
GREENSBORO, NC
NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD



13-721613 STEPHANIE FULTON PLF: ROBERT LAUVER, CRAIGE JENKINS
3:00 p.m. V. LIPERT WALKER, KERNERSVILLE NC
FORSYTH TRANSPORTATION DEPT DFT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
SEDWICK CMS



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: TYLER YOUNTS FRIDAY, MARCH 18, 2016

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER GOVERNMENT CENTER BUILDING
MULTIPURPOSE ROOM-ROOM B

201 N CHESTNUT STREET
WINSTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

FILENUMBER
Y23615 CINDIA HAIRSTON PLF:  JUSTIN WRAIGHT, OXNER & PERMAR
3:00 p.m. v GREENSBORO

NC A&T STATE UNIVERSITY DFT: RYAN ZELLAR, NC DEPT OF JUSTICE
CORVEL CORPORATION RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: TYLER YOUNTS
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

14-025954
9:00 a.m.

15-704305
9:00 a.m.

15-733847
10:30 a.m.

14-009046
10:30 a.m.

15-013472
1:30 p.m.

15-011268
1:30 p.m.

ROBERT ARCH
V.
SMITH EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS LLC

NC FARM BUREAU MUT INS CO

RICHARD HOBSON

V.
WESTERN CAROLINA FORKLIFT INC.
INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE WEST

KEVIN TALLEY
V.
C.R. ENGLAND INC.
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES INC.

CYNTHIATILLEY
V.

ARBOR ACRES

AMERISURE INS CO

LATISHA EVANS

V.
C & CFACILITY SERVICES LLC
ACCIDENT FUND INS CO OF AMERICA

CATHARINE LOWE

V.
WINSTON SALEM/FORSYTH SCHOOLS
SEDGWICK CMS

THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2016
GOVERNMENT CENTER BUILDING
MULTIPURPOSE ROOM-ROOM B

201 N CHESTNUT STREET
WINSTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

PLF: JOHN OBIOL, HUGGARD OBIOL & BLAKE
RALEIGH, NC

DFT: MARTIN JERNIGAN, DICKIE, MCCAMEY
&
CHILCOTE, ATTYS AT LAW
RALEIGH, NC

PLF: JACK HARDISON, HARDISON & COCHRAN
RALEIGH, NC

DFT: DANA LEONARD, WILLSON JONES
CARTER & BAXLEY, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: KAREN TALLEY, HENSON & TALLEY
GREENSBORO, NC

DFT: TIMOTHY RIORDAN, LEWIS & ROBERTS
RALEIGH, NC

PLF: CHRISTOPHER WILKIE, DAGGETT
SHULER, WINSTON SALEM, NC

DFT: KENT FORD, ORBOCK RUARK & DILLARD
WINSTON SALEM, NC

PLF: MICHAEL RI1ZZ1, DAVID AND RIZZI
WINSTON-SALEM, NC

DFT: CAROLYN MARCUS, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE

PLF: MICHAEL RI1ZZI1, DAVID AND RIZZI
WINSTON-SALEM, NC

DFT: DAVID GORE, NC DEPT OF JUSTICE
RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: TYLER YOUNTS
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

583206
3:00 p.m.

15-738807
3:00 p.m.

NELLIEPITTS
V.
GATEWAY EDUCATION CENTER
SCHOOL
SEDGWICK CMS

JERRY SELPH JR
\'

A & D ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

STARR INDEMNITY & LIABILITY CO

THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2016
GOVERNMENT CENTER BUILDING
MULTIPURPOSE ROOM-ROOM B

201 N CHESTNUT STREET
WINSTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

JUSTIN WRAIGHT, OXNER & PERMAR
GREENSBORO, NC
DAVID GORE, NC DEPT OF JUSTICE

RALEIGH, NC

MEGAN CALLAHAN, OXNER & PERMAR

GREENSBORO, NC

ZACHARY BOLEN, YOUNG, MOORE &
HENDERSON, RALEIGH, NC



